
Sponsor Name and Address Child Nutrition Director

Caesar Rodney - 9510000040

7 Front Street

P.O. Box 188

Wyoming, DE 19934

Paul Rodgers

Child Nutrition Supervisor

7 Front Street

P.O. Box 188

Wyoming, DE 19934

(302)697-4978 Ext: 132

(302)698-4861 Fax

paul.rodgers@cr.k12.de.us

Capital - 9513000020

198 Commerce Way

Dover, DE 19904

James Trower

Supervisor

198 Commerce Way

Dover, DE 19904

(302)857-4211

(302)672-1613 Fax

James.trower@capital.k12.de.us

Lake Forest - 9515000130

5423 Killens Pond Road

Felton, DE 19943

Jennifer Montano

Supervisor, Child Nutrition Services

5423 Killens Pond Road

Felton, DE 19943

(302)284-3020 Ext: 111

(302)284-4491 Fax

jennifer.montano@lf.k12.de.us

Laurel - 9516000030

1160 South Central Avenue

Laurel, DE 19956

Julie Gibbons

Director of School Nutrition

1160 South Central Avenue

Laurel, DE 19956

(302)875-6100 Ext: 219

(302)875-6106 Fax

julie.gibbons@laurel.k12.de.us

Cape Henlopen - 9517000020

520 DuPont Avenue

Lewes, DE 19958

Cheryle Lord-Gordon

Child Nutrition Supervisor

1270 Kings Highway

Lewes, DE 19958

(302)645-1442

(302)645-1012 Fax

cheryle.lord-gordon@cape.k12.de.us
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Milford - 9518000090

8609 Third Street

Lincoln, DE 19960

Sharon Forrest

Child Nutrition Supervisor

8609 Third Street

Lincoln, DE 19960

(302)424-6478

(302)424-6479 Fax

sforrest@msd.k12.de.us

DAPI - 0000024778

1901 S. College Avenue

Newark, DE 19702

Cheryl Hollingsworth

Statewide Office Manager

1901 S. College Avenue

Newark, DE 19702

(302)286-7218 Ext: 530

(302)338-9614 Fax

chollingsworth@dapi.org

Seaford  -  9523000070

390 N. Market Street, Extd.

Seaford, DE 19973

Julie Kirby

Supervisor of Nutrition Services

390 N. Market Street, Extd.

Seaford, DE 19973

(302)629-4587 Ext: 1830

(302)628-4385 Fax

julie.kirby@seaford.k12.de.us

Smyrna - 9524000040

82 Monrovia Avenue

Smyrna, DE 19977

Kristen Kahl

Child Nutrition Supervisor

82 Monrovia Avenue

Smyrna, DE 19977

(302)653-3134

(302)653-2767 Fax

Kristen.Kahl@smyrna.k.12.de.us

Appoquinimink -9529000190

118 S. Sixth Street, Box 4010

Odessa, DE 19730-4010

Janice Vander Decker

School Nutrition Supervisor

118 S. Sixth Street, Box 4010

Odessa, DE 19730-4010

(302)376-4278

(302)378-5354 Fax

janice.vanderdecker@appo.k12.de.us

Brandywine - 9531000170

4 Mount Lebanon Road

Wilmington, DE 19803

Colleen Carter

School Nutrition Supervisor

4 Mount Lebanon Road

Wilmington, DE 19803

(302)529-3110

(302)529-3120 Fax

colleen.carter@bsd.k12.de.us
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Red Clay Consolidated - 

9532000020

1798 Limestone Rd

Wilmington, DE 19804

Jessica Terranova RD, LDN

Manager, Nutrition Services

1798 Limestone Road

Wilmington, DE 19804

(302)992-5580

(302)892-3259 Fax

jessica.terranova@redclay.k12.de.us

Christina - 9533000040

925 Bear Corbitt Road

Bear, DE 19701

Andrea Solge

Supervisor

925 Bear Corbitt Road

Bear, DE 19701

(302)454-2400 Ext: 43206

(302)452-1341 Fax

andrea.solge@christina.k12.de.us

The Islamic Academy of Delaware - 

0000109581

28 Salem Church Rd

Newark, DE 19713

Nidal Abuasi

Principal

28 Salem Church Rd

Newark, DE 19713

(302)455-9988

(302)455-9988 Fax

Nidal.abuasi@gmail.com

Community Education Building PS 

#5 LLC-0000218582

1200 N. French Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

Havena Hollins

Executive Chef

1200 N. French Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

(302)660-4804 Ext: 296

hhollins@cebde.org

Sussex Montessori School - 

0000514825

Sussex Montessori School

24960 Dairy Lane

Seaford, DE 19973

Anita Mitchell

School Nurse, Child Nutrition Supervisor

Sussex Montessori School

24960 Dairy Lane

Seaford, DE 19973

(302)404-5367

anita.mitchell@sussexms.k12.de.us
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Colonial - 9534000030

161 Airport Road

New Castle, DE 19720

A. Paula Angelucci

Child Nutrition Supervisor

161 Airport Road

New Castle, DE 19720

(302)323-2743

(302)323-2859 Fax

apaula.angelucci@colonial.k12.de.us

Woodbridge - 9535000070

16359 Sussex Highway

Bridgeville, DE 19933

Joann Joseph

Child Nutrition Supervisor

16359 Sussex Highway

Bridgeville, DE 19933

(302)337-7990 Ext: 207

(302)337-7997 Fax

joann.joseph@wsd.k12.de.us

Indian River - 9536000020

31 Hosier St

Selbyville, DE 19975

Clifton Toomey

Nutrition Services Supervisor

31 Hosier St

Selbyville, DE 19975

(302)436-1000 Ext: 1161

(302)436-1008 Fax

clifton.toomey@irsd.k12.de.us

Delmar - 9537000020

200 N 8th Street

Delmar, DE 19940

Wendy Shores

Child Nutrition Manager

200 N 8th Street

Delmar, DE 19940

(302)846-9544 Ext: 148

(302)846-5056 Fax

wendy.shores@delmar.k12.de.us

New Castle County VoTech - 

9538000100

1417 Newport Road

Wilmington, DE 19804

Nicholas Mottola

Nutrition Services Supervisor

1417 Newport Road

Wilmington, DE 19804

(302)995-8021

(302)995-8196 Fax

nicholas.mottola@nccvt.k12.de.us
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Polytech - 9539000030

P.O. Box 97

823 Walnut Shade Road

Woodside, DE 19980

Carol Arrington

Child Nutrition Manager

P.O. Box 97

823 Walnut Shade Road

Woodside, DE 19980

(302)697-3241

(302)697-4955 Fax

carol.arrington@polytech.k12.de.us

Sussex Technical - 9540000030

17099 county seat highway

PO BOX 351

Georgetown, DE 19947

cindy kochel

CNS Coordinator

17099 county seat highway

PO BOX 351

Georgetown, DE 19947

(302)853-1593

(302)856-1760 Fax

cindy.kochel@sussexvt.k12.de.us

Harvest Christian Academy-

0000034518

899 E Basin Rd

New Castle, DE 19720

Letitia Williams

Principle/Director

2205 Lancaster Ave

Wilmington, DE 19805

(302)276-7581 Ext: 112

(302)276-1421 Fax

lwilliams@hcade.org

Las Americas ASPIRA Academy - 

9569000000

326 Ruthar Drive

Newark, DE 19711

Ricardo Nunez

School Nutrition Manager

326 Ruthar Drive

Newark, DE 19711

(302)292-1463 Ext: 504

(302)292-1291 Fax

Ricardo.Nunez@laaa.k12.de.us

Tarbiyah School  - 0000327041

706 Old Baltimore Pike

Newark, DE 19702

Amna Latif

Director

706 Old Baltimore Pike

Newark, DE 19702

(302)533-8114

(302)366-8594 Fax

director@tarbiyahschool.org
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Positive Outcomes - 9571000000

3337 S. DuPont Hway

Camden, DE 19934

Michelle Hastie

Business Manager

3337 S. DuPont Hway

Camden, DE 19934

(302)697-8805 Ext: 114

(302)697-8813 Fax

michelle.hastie@pocs.k12.de.us

East Side Charter   9572000000

3000 N. Claymont Street

Wilmington, DE 19802

Haley Burnham

Food Service Program Manager/Special Projects Coordinator

3000 N. Claymont Street

Wilmington, DE 19802

(302)762-5834 Ext: 130

(302)762-3864 Fax

haley.burnham@escs.k12.de.us

Campus Community Charter School-

9574000000

350 Pear Street

Dover, DE 19904

Carolin Holland Lyon

Director of Finance and Human Resourses

350 Pear Street

Dover, DE 19904

(302)736-0403 Ext: 102

(302)736-5330 Fax

Carolin.lyon@ccs.k12.de.us

Charter School of New Castle- 

9580000000

170 Lukens Drive

New Castle, DE 19720

Balinda Taylor

Food Service Authority

170 Lukens Drive

New Castle, DE 19720

(302)324-8901 Ext: 272

(302)324-8908 Fax

balinda.morris@csnc.k12.de.us

Academy of Dover - 958500000

104 Saulsbury Rd

Dover, DE 19904

Lana Allen

Child Nutrition Manager

104 Saulsbury Rd

Dover, DE 19904

(302)674-0684 Ext: 122

(302)674-3894 Fax

lana.allen@aod.k12.de.us
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Odyssey Charter School - 

0000006329

4319 Lancaster Pike

Bldg 20

Wilmington, DE 19805

Kimberly Wolanski

Food Service Manager

4319 Lancaster Pike

Bldg 20

Wilmington, DE 19805

(302)516-8000 Ext: 128

kimberly.wolanski@odyssey.k12.de.us

Providence Creek Academy - 

9587000000

273 West Duck Creek Road

Clayton, DE 19938

kevin curry

Child Nutrition Manager

P.O Box 265

273 West Duck Creek Road

Clayton, DE 19938

(302)653-6276 Ext: 110

(302)653-7850 Fax

kevin.curry@pca.k12.de.us

MOT Charter School - 9588000000

1156 Levels Road

Middletown, DE 19709

Kimberly Weiss

Cafeteria Manager

1275 Cedar Lane Road

Middletown, DE 19709

(302)696-2014

(302)696-2001 Fax

Kim.Weiss@mot.k12.de.us

Newark Charter School - 

0000028713

2001 Patriot Way

Newark, DE 19711

Anna Parks

Food Service Manager

2001 Patriot Way

Newark, DE 19711

(302)369-2001

(302)368-3460 Fax

anna.parks@ncs.k12.de.us

Division of Youth Rehabilitative 

Services--3705500000

959 Centre Road

Wilmington, DE 19805

Gregory Coumatos

Food Service Director I

959 Centre Road

Wilmington, DE 19805

(302)993-3827

(302)993-3992 Fax

gregory.coumatos@delaware.gov
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Department of Correction-

3804200000

245 McKee Rd.

Dover, DE 19904

Wendal Lundy

Correctional Food Service Administrator

245 McKee Rd.

Dover, DE 19904

(302)857-5264

(302)736-7933 Fax

Wendal.Lundy@delaware.gov

Terry Children's Psychiatric Center-

3704400000

10 Central Ave

New Castle, DE 19720

Clara Martinez

Administrative Specialist III

10 Central Ave

New Castle, DE 19720

(302)256-5601 Ext: 5614

(302)577-3187 Fax

clara.martinez@delaware.gov

Silver Lake Treatment Consortium--

3704400000

493 East Main Street

Middletown, DE 19709

Amanda Coker

Program Manager

493 East Main Street

Middletown, DE 19709

(302)464-3918

(302)378-5244 Fax

amanda.coker@state.de.us

Early College High School at DSU--

9604000000

1570 N DuPont Hwy

Dover, DE 19901

Eric Winston

Nutrition Coordinator

1570 N DuPont Hwy

Dover, DE 19901

(302)678-3247

eric.winston@echs.k12.de.us

Academia Antonia Alonso -  

9605000000

4403 Lancaster Pike

Bldg #26

Wilmington, DE 19805

Yajaira Walker

Food Service Manager

4403 Lancaster Pike

Bldg#26

Wilmington, DE 19805

(302)351-8200

yajaira.walker@academia.k12.de.us
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First State Military Academy-

9607000100

355 West Duck Creek Rd

PO Box 888

Clayton, DE 19938

Melissa Gibason

Food Service Manager

PO Box 888

355 West Duck Creek Rd

Clayton, DE 19938

(302)223-2150 Ext: 5017

(302)223-2178 Fax

melissa.gibason@fsmilitary.k12.de.us
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